
Gloucestershire Golf Captains 2024 Fixtures 

 

April 2024 

05th Apr Fri GGC Annual Dinner Cotswold Edge GC 

21st - 25th Apr  Holiday Chalice France 

30th Apr Tue GGC Spring Cup & AGM Knowle GC 

May 2024 

17th May Fri GGC President’s Day Gloucester GC 

22nd May Wed GGC v Somerset Clevedon GC 

30th May Thu Six Counties Event Stover GC 

31st May Fri GGU County Golf Day Ross-on-Wye GC 

June 2024 

04th Jun Tue GGC v Berkshire Goring & Streatley GC 

05th Jun Wed Coronation Salver Stinchcombe Hill GC 

13th Jun Thu GGC v SW Coast Captains Radyr GC 

20th Jun Thu GGC v Bedfordshire Forest Hills GC 

25th Jun Tue GGC v Warwickshire Shirley GC 

July 2024 

05th Jul Fri GGU County Golf Day Lansdown GC 

09th Jul Tue GGC v Dorset Tracy Park GC 

12th Jul Fri 4-Counties Event Studley Wood GC 

17th Jul Wed GGC v Oxfordshire Stinchcombe Hill GC 

18th Jul Thu GGC Captain’s Day Ross-on-Wye GC 

August 2024 

01st Aug Thu County Seniors Championship Stinchcombe Hill GC 

07th Aug Wed GGC v Gwent Gloucester GC 

14th Aug Wed GGC v Cornwall Trethorne GC 

15th Aug Thu GGC v Devonshire Honiton GC 

20th Aug Tue GGC Holiday Cup Tracy Park GC 

27th Aug Tue GGC v Wiltshire Ogbourne Downs GC 

September 2024 

05th Sep Thu GGC v Worcestershire Knowle GC 

06th Sep Fri GGU County Golf Day Tracy Park GC 

12th Sep Thu GGC Autumn Cup Forest Hills GC 

19th Sep Thu Tba Ross-on-Wye GC 

26th Sep Thu GGC v Glos. Lady Captains Cotswold Edge GC 

October 2024 

11th Oct Fri Ladies Weekend Carlyon Bay GC 
 


